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Senior Men 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Callum Evans 123 3193  

2 Harri Docherty 1429 2908  

3 Louie Evans 392 1983  

4 Chris  Bush 4783 1294  

5 Jacob  Evans 5264 1158  

6 Toby Harwood 1310 1151  

7 Morgan Siddley 1412 1088  

8 Jack Fletcher 1440 944  

9 Ian Parkyn 5258 938  

10 Oscar Marriott 1309 930  

11 Harry Street 4205 925  

12 Lloyd  Gregory 1251 894  

13 Abhishek Bathula 25 774  

14 Reece Lo 5135 755  

15 Henry  Morrell 5075 749  

16 Daniel O'Connell 5683 699  

17 Marc Castro 449 687  

18 Benjamin Lam 1453 671  

19 Samuel Ashman 5697 666  

20 Damian Gadzinski 3436 652  

21 Rhys Fiddler 1442 628  

22 Abdulaziz  Al Hajaji 5206 615  

23 Luca Strinati 4208 602  

24 David Lloyd 294 594  

25 Ryan  Trigg 1258 586  

26 Rhys Hetherton 1420 576  

27 Joseph  Marlor 5686 538  

28 Joshua Stacey 5139 527  

29 Evan O'Connor 534 526  

30 Oliver Jordan 5265 516  

31 Jayden Meadows 1461 508  

32 Sam Slatter 4183 495  

33 Jacob Young 532 495  

34 Joe Ratajczak 5136 494  

35 Scott Johnston 403 472  

36 Greg Price 3971 470  

37 Angelo Robles 5074 444  

38 Jonathan Davies 109 432  
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39 Ryan  Crowley 175 425  

40 Stuart Dearden 1260 417  

41 Jie Fu Tham 5889 410  

42 Michal Luckanic 1345 404  

43 Chris  Griffiths 5069 397  

44 Daniel Petit 5256 397  

45 Piotr Sniezek 5568 395  

46 Ben Allen 393 386  

47 Lawrence John  4796 386  

48 Rosen Andreev 5037 386  

49 Mark Edmunds 3174 382  

50 Rhys Morgan 4845 375  

51 Dennis  Bromage 476 363  

52 Cameron Averis 1452 358  

53 Jenson Denton-Smith 5217 347  

54 James Fenton 5342 347  

55 Damian Luckanic 4793 343  

56 Neil Cox 5475 336  

57 Thomas Bird 5093 334  

58 Benjamin Gregory 5537 320  

59 Lee Thomas 493 311  

60 Jake Tucker 5414 310  

61 Joe Clayton 3235 304  

62 Ryan  Fenton 5334 298  

63 Michael Fischetti 3423 298  

64 Gareth Williams 5255 294  

65 Daniel Fenton 5338 291  

66 Peter Gordon 43 285  

67 Anthony Collins 77 274  

68 Oliver Harvey 5153 274  

69 Daniel Harris 5130 267  

70 Mark Farrow 518 262  

71 Marcus Ka Lam Lai 5430 261  

72 Jacob Davies 5241 260  

73 Jack Morgan 4686 255  

74 Dylan Williams 5160 250  

75 James Quin 1431 248  

76 Jamie Hill 3569 242  

77 Adam David 4826 237  

78 Ben Palmer-Jones 3930 237  

79 Jonathan Allen 5252 231  

80 Vincent Dion 4813 230  
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81 Daniel Mead  3867 230  

82 Dave Short 4779 228  

83 Oliver MacAllister 5260 227  

84 Jose Perpetua 5871 223  

85 Nye Evans 5568 212  

86 Stephen Eades 5390 211  

87 Lee Morgan 5102 211  

88 Robert Chandler 5405 208  

89 Jonathan Hughes 5096 203  

90 Serhii Panasiuk 5592 203  

91 Ethan Davies 4822 202  

92 Silfan Rhys-Jones 5513 200  

93 John Thomas 1271 198  

94 Patrick Thomas 5704 196  

95 Timothy Waller 5678 196  

96 Manie Tang 4834 194  

97 Joe Watkins 5901 194  

98 Paul Karabardak 3720 190  

99 Jacob Wicks 1336 187  

100 Matthew Rees 4090 184  

101 Ian MacDonald 3817 182  

102 Alain Shibu 5903 180  

103 Peter Daish 5214 179  

104 Gareth Dommett 3336 172  

105 Elis O'Connor 1337 168  

106 Roger Grech 99 163  

107 Gavin Jones 5341 162  

108 Yameen Al-Dahiri 1464 160  

109 Jack Sandler 6297 160  

110 Piotr Wlodarczyk 1323 160  

111 Toby Young 5376 159  

112 Jack Anthony 5894 154  

113 Cai Bristow 1391 152  

114 Rowan Taylor 5424 146  

115 Jeraze Dhanbhoora 3329 145  

116 Ray Goulding 499 144  

117 Jared Parsons 5071 144  

118 Samuel Nicholson 5688 143  

119 Andrew Ryder 519 143  

120 Cai Llewellyn 3789 142  

121 Trevor Hay 5225 142  

122 Tony Williams 287 141  
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123 Ans Khurram 6296 140  

124 Nigel  Stopher 4203 139  

125 David Flower 3428 138  

126 Steve  Smith 5565 138  

127 Philip Jacobs 5467 136  

128 Vincent Dragone 142 135  

129 Nigel Gore 4953 134  

130 Alan Thompson 5339 130  

131 Mark Hewett 3559 128  

132 Reg Smith 1416 127  

133 Bryan Fernandes 1349 126  

134 Michael  Marsden 363 122  

135 Sammy Ogunade 1457 122  

136 Jayden Tang 5320 122  

137 Daniel Fenton 5338 120  

138 Awais Muhammed 6307 120  

139 Ewan Courts 5268 118  

140 Ben Griffiths 5904 118  

142 Scott Cundy 3274 118  

143 Connor Climo 5810 115  

144 Kiran Parry 5536 109  

145 James Haydn Skinner 4180 106  

146 Stephen Green 4987 102  

147 Tom Vale 4284 102  

148 Gianni Strinati 5006 101  

149 Ben Coates 5511 100  

150 Ryan  Messer 5547 98  

151 Mircea Neagu 5909 96  

152 Howard Gaut 1425 95  

153 Joshua Parry 5192 95  

154 Geoff Strangeway 431 93  

155 Simon Morgan 5358 91  

156 David Grounsell 5515 90  

157 Alfie Giles 5785 88  

158 Ollie Giles 5548 88  

159 Paul Holliday 427 87  

160 John Paine 1451 86  

161 Sam Havers 5580 86  

162 Celyn Gowen 5068 83  

163 Jett Wong 5215 82  

164 Stephen Davies 3311 80  

165 Logan Evans 1443 80  
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166 Freddie Hancock 4970 80  

167 Greg Swan 5945 80  

168 Phil Avery 486 79  

169 Musashi Lowe 5684 79  

170 Toby Francis-Li 5761 77  

171 Colin Price 1427 76  

172 Zac Scrine 5242 73  

173 Rafe Fleming 5673 71  

174 Neil Wright 8 70  

175 Georgi Anastasov 3088 69  

176 David Quarmby 5564 68  

177 Stuart Ashman 4788 67  

178 Harry Fairburn 5816 67  

179 Dean  Richards 4805 66  

180 Sachin Gaikwad 5952 65  

181 Max Jeremiah 5577 64  

182 Joshua Williams 5741 64  

183 Liam  Owen 4053 62  

184 Christopher Fairhurst 5243 61  

185 Christopher Thomas 6192 60  

186 Craig Weekes 6288 60  

187 Gareth Yuen Fung Lam 6014 60  

188 Wayne Ford 1268 59  

189 Bill Haddon 527 59  

190 James Leahy 5269 59  

191 Steven Bowen 5690 58  

192 Christopher Bridges 5474 58  

193 Reece Hobson 3576 58  

194 Daniel Nicholson 5902 58  

195 Michael  Policht 5532 58  

196 Lawrence Harris 5957 57  

197 Macauley Morgan 5579 57  

198 Siu Lee 6330 56  

199 Harry Evans 5156 55  

200 Andy Johnston 5276 54  

201 Jeff Rigby 5352 54  

202 Antony Sakr 5383 54  

203 Timothy Muil 5227 53  

204 Anthony  Williams 287 52  

205 Sebastian Ford 5745 51  

206 Philip Attwood 5535 50  

207 Fabio Vighi 5393 50  
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208 Richard Comley 5687 50  

209 Alexander Hay 5950 49  

210 Jonathan Fortune 5960 48  

211 Marcus Ka Lam Lai 5430 48  

212 Charles MacDonald 3815 48  

213 Oliver Williams 5073 48  

214 Ceri Higgon 3564 46  

215 Finlay Williams 5255 45  

216 Mark Rhodes 5273 44  

217 George Sakr 5352 44  

218 Thomas Williams 5742 44  

219 David Barnes 5961 43  

220 James Anderson 6273 42  

221 Andrew Eagles 5207 42  

222 Norman Jenkins 4954 41  

223 Simeon Bones 5584 40  

224 Chris Burgess 5587 38  

225 Sithu Han 5702 38  

226 Stanley Jones 5545 38  

227 Jordan Rees 4087 38  

228 Stephen Coates 5590 36  

229 Joseph  Conway 5786 36  

230 Vitalij Szervetnik 5996 35  

231 Connor Wignall 5685 34  

232 Marcus Shipley 4166 34  

233 Thomas Courts 5059 32  

234 Lucas  Horswell 5953 32  

235 Farzain Shariff 5730 32  

236 Brandon Tang 5382 32  

237 Jesse Clarke 5233 31  

238 Ken Read 5413 31  

239 Abdul Abdulrahman 5578 30  

240 John Evans 4830 30  

241 Neil O'Connell 4690 29  

242 Jacob Smith 6291 28  

243 Ryan  Hewett 5101 26  

244 Antal Toth 5379 26  

245 Austin Hibbert 5362 25  

246 Tony Chung 5820 24  

247 Philip Eglin 6193 24  

248 Gareth Evans 3398 24  

249 Jack  Morgan 4686 24  
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250 Kevin Nicholls 6018 24  

251 Morgan Rees 5767 24  

252 Richard Roberts 5298 24  

253 Sebastian Green 5734 22  

254 Evan Jones 3695 22  

255 Charlie Meek 5283 22  

256 Tony Bartram 5132 21  

257 Reuben Francis-Li 5941 21  

258 Brian  Jeanes 6066 21  

259 Rushden Shariff 5731 21  

260 Azriel Ackerman 5210 20  

261 Edward Birt 6020 20  

262 Matthew Davies 6224 20  

263 Stephen Wilson 287 20  

264 Hanniel Cheung 5819 19  

265 Robert Clayton 3236 19  

266 Adam Coates 5900 19  

267 Ethan Cooksley 5585 19  

268 David Curtis 3275 19  

269 Adrian Jones 5679 19  

270 Tomos Harris 5912 18  

271 Raeis Mogul 6306 18  

272 Dave Matthews 6026 16  

273 Ben Moore 5665 16  

274 Jan Pospisil 6144 16  

275 Myo Kyaw Tun 6280 16  

276 Alun Jones 5892 14  

277 Peter Gardner 1395 14  

278 Thomas Drew 5540 13  

279 Howard Furber 438 13  

280 George Richards 5471 13  

281 Keith Williams 4343 13  

282 Jun Chen 5254 12  

283 Justin Chen 6242 12  

284 Alex Holmes 5319 12  

285 Ashley Stevens 6202 12  

286 Jens Andersen 5591 11  

287 Joshua Branch 5360 11  

288 Brett Haslam 5998 11  

289 Rhys Jones 4991 11  

290 Andre Baille-Searle 5724 10  

291 Freddie Dacey 5719 10  
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292 Trevor Francis 5596 10  

293 Joseph  Ilia 6003 10  

294 Ethan James 5544 10  

295 Andrew Jordan 5908 10  

296 John Lovegrove 4877 10  

297 Steve Perrett 4832 10  

298 James Fenton 5342 8  

299 Benjamin Francis 5890 8  

300 Jonathan Geary 5628 8  

301 Mostyn Lewis 3779 8  

302 Jihaad Albayaty 5563 7  

303 Kevin Poon 5394 7  

304 Frank Hillier 3571 6  

305 Oakley Johnson 6290 6  

306 Mason Thonas 5729 6  

307 Szabolcs Kustan 3753 6  

308 Rigel Yan 5792 6  

309 Javier Goh 6019 5  

310 Joshua Heiberg 5788 5  

311 Barna Kustan 3752 5  

312 Chui Lin Kwok 5764 5  

313 Scott Ward 5898 5  

314 Yohana  Abdelmaseh 6311 4  

315 Tom Bridger 5975 4  

316 Mark Bryant 1375 4  

317 Willem Faassen 6021 4  

318 Ryan  Fenton 5334 4  

319 Isaac Gee 5630 4  

320 Dylan Gregory 6149 4  

321 Roger Strawbridge 5958 4  

322 Wai Tat Sum 5765 4  

323 Colin Wheaton 6250 4  

324 Shay Cowley 5718 3  

325 Lichao Geng 6004 3  

326 Ellis Hughes 5167 3  

327 Stephen Knight 5432 3  

328 Neil Myatt 6002 3  

329 Finley O'Connor 5571 3  

330 Theo Charles-Pritchard 5111 2  

331 Ashly Jacob- Biju 5940 2  

332 Larteque Lawson 5999 2  

333 Colin McEvoy 3858 2  
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334 Malcolm McEvoy 5531 2  

335 David Meadows 5115 2  

336 Nick Price 5560 2  

337 Owen Wade 5131 2  

338 Will Wang 6252 2  

339 Forster Chiu 5997 2  

340 Junfeng Chu 5321 2  

341 Wang Yuxiang 6010 2  

342 Jack Clarke 5645 1  

343 Lino Fernandez 4802 1  

344 Chun Hei Au 6000 1  

345 Andrew Hughes 5166 1  

346 Geoff Lloyd 3791 1  

347 Robert Parfitt 5476 1  

348 Andrew Smith 5194 1  

349 Abbas Walji 5632 1  

350 Yongyao Yan 5910 1  
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Senior Women 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Anna Hursey 433 WR 45  

2 Charlotte Carey 4785 1892  

3 Lara Whitton 450 1793  

4 Tsz Yan Nancy Yeh 5149 1595  

5 Catherine Jones 1370 1364  

6 Danielle Kelly 4778 988  

7 Beth Richards 405 859  

8 Darcey Taylor 4952 758  

9 Ruby Elliott 1386 642  

10 Bhanureka Sabaratnam 5019 561  

11 Lily Walters 4762 463  

12 Amelie David 4823 453  

13 Lowri Hurd 1324 442  

14 Lok Sze Sum 5150 426  

15 Louise Smith 72 295  

16 Penny Muil 5143 294  

17 Claire Flannagan 5123 287  

18 Natasha Gammon 4091 198  

19 Sasha Lewis 1389 198  

20 Lucy Page 1378 192  

21 Ffion Evans 5157 182  

22 Jessie Daniel 5165 156  

23 Cerys Evans 510 150  

24 Anna Szulc 5672 114  

25 Liliia Ryabko 5267 106  

26 Laura Price 3950 98  

27 Grace Clement 508 90  

28 Laura Horswell 6259 72  

29 Jodie  Morris 5262 71  

30 Jane Reeks 4804 63  

31 Gracie David 5158 62  

32 Eloise Burnell 5245 58  

33 Mary Wilkins 4339 58  

34 Rhoda Boadu 5886 48  

35 Pollyanna Protheroe 5735 47  

36 Evelyn Turner-Samuels 5391 44  

37 Isabella Turner-Samuels 5370 42  

38 Cerys Whitcombe 5277 36  

39 Julie Daltrey 3280 32  
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40 Ezgi Dion 5350 22  

41 Ariana Harper 5787 19  

42 Lynne Harrison 3526 18  

43 Sophie Williams 5524 17  

44 Angela Averis 3114 17  

45 Chantal Nicholls 5125 16  

46 Evie Gowen 5893 15  

47 Michelle Asher 5512 14  

48 Elena Leolea 5984 14  

49 Helen Levy 1434 12  

50 Grace Williams 5270 10  

51 Wioleta Niekorek 6269 10  

52 Aadya Pulluri 6289 8  

53 Julie Hughes 1327 7  

54 Shannon Mitchell 5322 6  

55 Eleanor Turner-Samuels 5248 6  

56 Iryna Panasiuk 6264 6  

57 Kate Whelan 6013 5  

58 Anaya O'Leary 5789 4  

59 Delyth Evans 5226 3  

60 Veronica Nowak 5835 3  

61 Gillian Richardson 5355 3  

62 Ava Thomas 5539 3  

63 Fisun Hamaratoglu Dion 5492 2  

64 Marnie Holland 5541 2  

65 Hollie Tang 5472 2  

66 Karen Jacobs 6188 2  

67 Isabella Joseph 5542 1  

68 Sofia Smith 5543 1  
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Under 21 Men 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Harri Docherty 4783 EUR 79  

2 Rhys Hetherton 1420 449  

3 Toby Harwood 1310 410  

4 Evan  O'Connor 534 410  

5 Harry Street 4205 309  

6 Oliver Jordon 5265 197  

7 Oscar Marriot 1309 179  

8 Jacob Davies 5241 86  

9 Austin Hibbert 5362 62  

10 Joseph Ilia 6003 59  

11 Rhys Fiddler 1442 55  

12 Nye Evans 5213 48  

13 Luca Strinati 4208 39  

14 Thomas Bird 5093 18  

15 Jack Morgan 4686 14  

16 Jenson Denton-Smith 5217 6  

17 Charlie Hadcock 5287 5  

18 Musashi Lowe 5684 3  

19 Adam David 4826 2  

20 Ellis Hughes 5167 2  

21 Liam Pinder 5995 2  

22 Cai Bristow 1391 1  

23 Logan Evans 1443 1  

24 Ryan Fenton 5334 1  

25 Ryan Messer 5547 1  

26 Abbas Walji 5632 1  
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Under 21 Women 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Anna Hursey 433 EUR 1  

2 Lily Walters 4762 EUR 95  

3 Lowri Hurd 1324 537  

4 Darcey Taylor 4952 111  

5 Eleanor Turner-Samuels 5248 54  

6 Isabella Turner-Samuels 5370 54  
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Junior Boys (Under 19) 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Toby Harwood 1310 1224  

2 Harry Street 4205 1014  

3 Oliver Jordan 5265 391  

4 Austin Hibbert 5362 302  

5 Jacob Davies 5241 289  

6 Nye Evans 5213 250  

7 Daniel Mead 3867 195  

8 Thomas Bird 5093 191  

9 Oliver Harvey 5153 190  

10 Joshua Branch 5360 116  

11 Jack Morgan 4686 108  

12 Ollie Giles 5548 86  

13 Dylan Williams 5160 66  

14 Elis  O'Connor 1337 61  

15 Charlie Callus 5380 56  

16 Ryan Fenton 5334 45  

17 Daniel Harrison 4931 39  

18 Rowan Taylor 5424 35  

19 Thomas Williams 5742 32  

20 Freddie Dacey 5719 30  

21 Joshua Williams 5741 27  

22 Jenson Denton-Smith 5217 25  

23 Joseph Ilia 6003 24  

24 Gianni Strinati 5006 24  

25 Joseph Conway 5786 21  

26 Henry Markall 5766 21  

27 Sebastian Ford 5745 19  

28 Stanley Jones 5545 19  

29 Toby Young 5376 19  

30 Jayden  Tang 5320 11  

31 Cai Llewellyn 3789 10  

32 Reuben Francis-Li 5941 8  

33 Ryan Messer 5547 7  

34 Alfie Giles 5785 6  

35 Toby Francis-Li 5761 6  

36 Rhys Jones 4991 2  

37 Evan Matthews 5955 2  

38 William Bell 5023 1  

39 Jun Chen 5254 1  
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40 Celyn Gowen 5068 1  
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Junior Girls (Under 19) 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Anna Hursey 433 3230  

2 Ruby Elliott 1386 1088  

3 Lowri Hurd 1324 978  

4 Lily  Walters 4762 667  

5 Darcey Taylor 4952 556  

6 Isabella Turner-Samuels 5370 298  

7 Amelie  David 4823 230  

8 Sasha Lewis 1389 144  

9 Eleanor Turner-Samuels 5248 99  

10 Pollyanna Protheroe 5735 50  

11 Penny Muil 5143 37  

12 Eloise Burnell 5245 20  

13 Ariana Harper 5787 19  

14 Lillia Ryabko 5267 19  

15 Anaya O'Leary 5789 13  

16 Gracie David 5158 10  

17 Ffion Evans 5157 8  

18 Evie Gowan 5893 5  

19 Shannon Mitchell 5322 3  

20 Jessie Daniel 5165 2  
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Cadet Boys (Under 15) 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Oliver Harvey 5153 774  

2 Dylan Williams 5160 546  

3 Jenson Denton-Smith 5217 396  

4 Henry Markall 5766 106  

5 Toby Young 5376 88  

6 Joseph Conway 5786 76  

7 Ollie Giles 5548 51  

8 Thomas Williams 5742 42  

9 Sebastian Green 5734 32  

10 Jayden Tang 5320 30  

11 Charlie Meek 5283 25  

12 William Parsonage 5224 25  

13 Elis Phillips-Pugh 5888 21  

14 Joshua Williams 5741 19  

15 Lucas Horswell 5953 16  

16 Freddie Dacey 5719 13  

17 Sebastian Ford 5745 10  

18 Toby Francis-Li 5761 9  

19 Finlay Williams 5255 7  

20 Stanley Jones 5545 6  

21 Alfie Giles 5785 5  

22 Evan Jones 3695 5  

23 William Bell 5023 2  

24 Reuben Francis-Li 5941 2  

25 Charlie James 5623 1  
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Cadet Girls (Under 15) 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Penny  Muil 5143 447  

2 Evelyn Turner-Samuels 5391 295  

3 Ffion Evans 5157 170  

4 Pollyanna Protheroe 5735 106  

5 Jessie Daniel 5165 74  

6 Eloise Burnell 5245 24  

7 Arianna Harper 5787 9  

8 Gracie David 5158 8  

9 Anaya O'Leary 5789 3  

10 Evie Gowen 5893 1  

11 Sophie Williams 5524 1  
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Under 13 Boys 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 Dylan Williams 5160 682  

2 Toby Young 5376 290  

3 Alfie Giles 5785 154  

4 Thomas Williams 5742 150  

5 Joseph Conway 5786 110  

6 Sebastian Green 5734 67  

7 Joshua Williams 5741 57  

8 Toby Francis-Li 5761 47  

9 Ellis Phillips-Pugh 5888 46  

10 Reuben Francis-Li 5941 34  

11 Sebastian Ford 5745 34  

12 Evan Jones 3695 33  

13 Freddie Dacey 5719 26  

14 Timothy Muil 5227 14  

15 Stanley Jones 5545 13  

16 Anthony Sakr 5383 3  

17 Sam Fletcher 5746 2  

18 Harry Evans 5156 2  

19 Thomas Drew 5540 1  

20 Noah Roberts 5891 1  

21 Rigel Yan 5792 1  
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Under 13 Girls 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 
 

1 Evelyn  Turner-Samuels 5391 171  

2 Gracie David 5158 38  

3 Sophie Williams 5524 10  

4 Evie Gowan 5893 8  

5 Ezgi Dion 5350 7  

6 Sophie Davies 5837 1  
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Under 11 Boys 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 Alfie Giles 5785 155  

2 Timothy Muil 5227 122  

3 Reuben Francis-Li 5941 48  

4 Rushden Shariff 5731 27  

5 Raghav Naik 5769 19  

6 Rigel Yan 5792 3  

7 Barney Thomas 5927 2  
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Under 11 Girls 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 Sophie Williams 5524 193  

2 Ezgi Dion 5350 95  

3 Faith Price 5780 3  
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Veteran Over 40 Men’s 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 Daniel Harris 5130 2150  

2 Lee Thomas 493 1583  

3 Michal Luckanic 1345 1033  

4 Owen Clutterbuck 3240 983  

5 David Lloyd 294 944  

6 Dennis Bromage 476 914  

7 Mark Farrow 518 891  

8 John Hook 1393 875  

9 Tim Waller 5678 863  

10 Paul Collins 900 830  

11 Georgi Anastasov 3088 792  

12 Peter Gordon 43 741  

13 Mark Edmunds 3174 720  

14 Neil Cox 5475 715  

15 Anthony Collins 77 672  

16 Jeff Rigby 5352 663  

17 David Grounsell 5515 614  

18 Rosen Andreev 5037 609  

19 Mike Bishop 1374 601  

20 John Jones 3674 600  

21 Ceri Higgon 3564 597  

22 Stephen Eades 5390 569  

23 Gavin Jones 5341 554  

24 Bryan Fernandes 1349 552  

25 Michael Marsden 363 550  

26 Mark Bryant 1375 524  

27 Nigel Gore 4953 477  

28 Andrew Ryder 519 450  

29 Daniel Petit 5256 448  

30 Scott Cooper 5415 433  

31 Michael Fischetti 3423 428  

32 Mariusz Piechota 5039 419  

33 John Thomas 1271 413  

34 Ian Ault 999 403  

35 Mark Pugh 5701 383  

36 Tony Bartram 5132 380  

37 Reg Smith 1416 357  

38 Nigel Stopher 4203 338  

39 David Griffiths 5947 320  
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40 John Paine 1451 302  

41 Ben Sutcliffe 5445 298  

42 Stephen Knight 5432 290  

43 Jose Perpetua 5871 288  

44 Keith Williams 4343 286  

45 Reg John 5503 285  

46 Brian Jeanes 6066 278  

47 David Curtis 3275 276  

48 Gareth Jones 5191 263  

49 Jamie Hill 3569 230  

50 Chris Markey 4956 230  

51 Colin Price 1427 227  

52 Kevin Gertsen 529 225  

53 Robert Chandler 5405 223  

54 James Hayden Skinner 4180 220  

55 Kevin Poon 5394 217  

56 Andrew Lloyd 5461 214  

57 James Fenton 5342 212  

58 Paul Holliday 427 210  

59 Alan Thompson 5339 210  

60 Ray Goulding 499 205  

61 Silfan Rhys-Jones 5513 198  

62 Adrian Jones 5679 189  

63 Matthew Rees 4090 166  

64 Neil Wright 8 160  

65 David Lloyd 5359 158  

66 Howard Gaut 1425 151  

67 Kevin Nicholls 6018 136  

68 Vincent Dion 4813 131  

69 Manie Tang 4834 115  

70 Marcus Shipley 4166 114  

71 Andy Johnston 5276 102  

72 Geoffrey Strangeway 431 99  

73 Tony Needham 5633 96  

74 Wayne Ford 1268 94  

75 Jonathan Allen 5252 86  

76 Darren Beer 3134 77  

77 Andrew Horton 5204 77  

78 Vincent Dragone 142 75  

79 Brett Haslam 5998 70  

80 Darren Edmunds 6169 66  

81 Ken Read 5413 64  

82 Phil Biggs 5439 59  
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83 Barrie Russ 1347 58  

84 John Raymond O'Neill 6258 56  

85 Serhii Panasiuk 5592 53  

86 Stephen  Green 4987 51  

87 Steve Perrett 4832 51  

88 Gareth Astley 6182 48  

89 Andre Baille-Searle 5724 45  

90 Philip  Jacobs 5467 45  

91 Roger Grech 99 42  

92 William Smith-Haddon 4189 41  

93 Mark Rhodes 5273 38  

94 Dean Richards 4805 38  

95 Andrew Eagles 5207 37  

96 Eric Turner 4277 34  

97 Anthony Williams 287 30  

98 Emyr Owen 4057 30  

99 Alex Hay 5950 29  

100 Kevin  Barry 6348 28  

101 Neil Myatt 6002 27  

102 Andrew Maybee 5500 24  

103 Jan Pospisil 6144 24  

104 Jens Andersen 5591 22  

105 Christopher  Bridges 5474 16  

106 Mark Hadcock 3502 16  

107 Jonathan Hood 5549 16  

108 John Whalley 4324 14  

109 Larteque Lawson 5999 13  

110 Mike Watts 5412 12  

111 John Chan 4898 11  

112 Stephen Butt 5951 10  

113 Harold Furber 438 9  

114 Stephen Wilson 1323 9  

115 Frank Hillier 3571 8  

116 David Flower 3428 6  

117 Gareth Dommett 3336 5  

118 John Lovegrove 4877 5  

119 Willem Faassen 6021 4  

120 Bill Haddon 527 4  

121 Dave Foster 1449 3  

122 Lawrence Harris 5957 3  

123 Sammy Ogunade 1457 3  

124 Szabolcs Kustan 3753 2  

125 Michael Policht 5532 2  
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126 Nick Price 5560 2  

127 Lichao Geng 6004 2  

128 Andrew Hughes 5166 2  

129 Ian MacDonald 3817 2  

130 Junfeng Chu 5321 1  

131 Peter Gardner 1395 1  

132 Gwyn Powell-Wilde 5751 1  

133 Ian Shipley 458 1  
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Veteran Over 40 Women’s 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 Catherine Jones 1370 1563  

2 Bhanureka Sabaratnam 5019 785  

3 Lucy Page 1378 399  

4 Lynne  Harrison 3526 397  

5 Claire Flannagan 5123 381  

6 Gillian Richardson 5355 186  

7 Laura Horswell 6259 140  

8 Cerys Whitcombe 5277 110  

9 Jane Reeks 4804 103  

10 Angela Averis 3114 48  

11 Vicki  Skeats 6016 42  

12 Chantal Nicholls 5125 24  

13 Helen Levy 1434 19  

14 Julie Hughes 1327 16  

15 Mandy Worthen 5551 14  
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Veteran Over 50’s 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 Dennis Bromage 476 518  

2 Bryan Fernandes 1349 459  

3 Jeff Rigby 5352 422  

4 Mark Farrow 518 414  

5 Lee Thomas 493 270  

6 John Hook 1393 265  

7 Brian  Jeanes 6066 250  

8 David Lloyd 294 239  

9 Ray Goulding 499 206  

10 Mark Edmunds 3174 118  

11 Peter Gordon 43 107  

12 Mark Byles 5029 70  

13 Steve Eades 5390 67  

14 Lynne Harrison 3526 62  

15 Gillian Richardson 5355 62  

16 Tracey Sambrook 5823 58  

17 Andrew Ryder 519 54  

18 Ian Ault 999 51  

19 John Paine 1451 51  

20 John Thomas 1271 48  

21 Tony Bartram 5132 15  

22 Anthony Williams 287 6  

23 Phil Avery 486 3  

24 Lesley Avery 5051 1  

25 Paul Collins 900 1  

26 Tony Collins 77 1  

27 Roger Grech 99 1  

28 Jane Reeks  4804 1  
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Veteran Over 60’s 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 John Hook 1393 965  

2 Steve Eades 5390 577  

3 Dennis Bromage 476 556  

4 Ray Goulding 499 426  

5 Mark Edmunds 3174 266  

6 Peter Gordon 43 245  

7 Brian Jeanes 6066 243  

8 Jane Reeks 4804 178  

9 David Lloyd 294 177  

10 Colin Price 1427 152  

11 Mark Byles 5029 122  

12 Roger Grech 99 82  

13 Jeff Rigby 5352 82  

14 John Paine 1451 64  

15 Paul Collins 900 59  

16 Tony Bartram 5132 54  

17 Tony Collins 77 51  

18 John Thomas 1271 50  

19 Lesley Avery 5051 48  

20 Howard Gaut 1425 47  

21 James Hayden Skinner 4180 42  

22 David Flower 3428 41  

23 Barrie Russ 1347 41  

24 Mariusz Piechota 5039 34  

25 Steve Thomas 5717 18  

26 Keith Williams 4343 18  

27 Ian Ault 999 16  

28 Gareth Dommett 3336 12  

29 Anthony Williams 287 6  

30 Mark Hadcock 3502 5  

31 Geoff Strangeway 431 3  

32 Paul Holliday 427 2  

33 Vincent Dragone 142 1  

34 Helen Levy* 1434 1  

35 Gwyn Powell-Wilde 5751 1  
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Veteran Over 70’s 

Rank Forename Surname TT ID Ranking Points 

 
1 Dennis Bromage 476 1028  

2 Colin  Price 1427 482  

3 Ray Goulding 499 390  

4 Tony Bartram 5132 248  

5 Nigel Gore 4953 160  

6 Alan Thompson 5339 147  

7 Tony Needham 5633 128  

8 Mostyn Lewis 3779 122  

9 Geoff Strangeway 431 122  

10 Paul Holliday 427 122  

11 Paul  Collins 900 115  

12 Phil Avery 486 104  

13 Phil Biggs 5439 64  

14 Frank Hillier 3571 62  

15 Wayne Ford 1268 61  

16 James Hayden- Skinner 4180 42  

17 Reg Smith 1416 13  

18 John Thomas 1271 11  

19 Bill Haddon 527 2  

20 Barrie Russ 1347 2  

21 Harold Furber 438 1  

 


